

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1377-1382 OF 2013

U.O.I ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAL FOOD PROD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 24/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Kr.Shrivastava,adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has remitted the process fee which is belated by one day. Delay is explained by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Sufficient cause is shown. Hence, delay is condoned. Issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 29.11.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |