

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

T r a n s f e r P e t i t i o n (s) (C i v i l) N o (s) . 3 7 1 - 3 8 4 / 2 0 1 3

U N I O N O F I N D I A E T C . E T C .

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

M / S S U R E S H T R A D I N G C O . & O R S . E T C .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(w i t h a p p l n . (s) f o r s t a y a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t)

D a t e : 0 5 / 0 1 / 2 0 1 5 T h e s e p e t i t i o n s w e r e c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s) M r . A n s h u m a n S r i v a s t a v a , A d v .
M r s . A n i l K a t i y a r , A d v .F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s) M r . K u s h C h a t u r v e d i , A d v .
M r . S h i b a s h i s h M i s r a , A d v .U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
 O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the fresh and correct address in respect of Respondent No. 1 in T.P.(C) 374/2013 within two weeks.

In respect of Respondent No.1 & Respondent No. 2 (Common in all T.P.s) in T.P. (C) 376-377/2013, 380/2013 & 383-384 OF 2013, counter affidavit has not been filed.

Learned Counsel for the parties are at liberty to file counter affidavit within two weeks.

List the matter on 05.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar