

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 371-384/2013

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURESH TRADING CO. &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Six weeks' further time, as last opportunity, is granted to ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent no. 8 namely, M/s. Madhusudan Rice Mills in T.P.(C)No. 374 of 2013 failing which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent no. 8 in T.P.(C)No. 374 of 2013.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2016.05.02  
10:42:13 IST  
Reason:(Jyoti Gupta)  
  
Sr. PA(Madhu Narula)  
  
Court Master