

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21934/2010

SENIOR REG MGR., FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJAYA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Only T.P. (C) No. 1367/12 are to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 23.01.2018.)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 1367/2012 (XVI -A)
(and IA No.137647/2017-I/A FOR ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICES FOR EFFECTING SERVICE ON THE UNSERVED RESPONDENTS)

T.P. (C) No. 1367/2012 (XVI -A)
(and IA No.137647/2017-I/A FOR ISSUANCE OF DASTI NOTICES FOR EFFECTING SERVICE ON THE UNSERVED RESPONDENTS)

Date : 23-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr.Saurabh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms.Shikha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr.Sudhakar Diwedi,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (C) No. 1367/12

The respondent Nos.22 and 23-26 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-4, 6-10 and 12 to 21, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per High Court report, the respondent Nos.5 & 11 have refused to receive notice. This refusal on their part constitutes proper service, but no one has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner also filed an application for dasti to serve the respondent Nos.5, 11, 12 and 19. Since they have already been served, therefore, this I.A. may be lodged.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB